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Now thinking about the dispute that is taking place over Iraq, Some people say that the major reason for the dispute is that the Iraqi government led by Saddam Hussein continues to build weapons of mass
destruction and represents a real threat to world peace. Other people say that the real reason for the dispute over Iraq is that the U.S. government led by George W. Bush just wants to remove Saddam Hussein from
office even though his government is no longer a serious threat to world peace. Which statement is closest to your point of view ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 281 414 279 487 513
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 366 272 490 510
Saddam Hussein is still building weapons of 56% 46% 62% 57% 58% 54% 62% 52% 58% 59% 56% 56%
mass destruction/Threat to world peace
U.S government just wants to remove 37% 49% 31% 33% 35% 39% 34% 41% 35% 35% 38% 36%
Saddam Hussein from office/No longer a
threat to world peace
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 187 813 129 237 369 263 248 339 301
Weighted Base 1000 182 818 127 240 370 261 251 336 297
Saddam Hussein is still building weapons of 56% 57% 56% 63% 64% 51% 53% 53% 56% 60%
mass destruction/Threat to world peace
U.S government just wants to remove 37% 35% 37% 23% 29% 44% 41% 40% 37% 37%
Saddam Hussein from office/No longer a
threat to world peace
Don't know/Refused 7% 8% 7% 14% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3%
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I'm going to read you a statement and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the statement. If the United States takes military action towards Iraq to overthrow
Saddam Hussein, we should support them by sending our own armed forces to help ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 281 414 279 487 513
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 366 272 490 510
Strongly agree 18% 17% 29% 17% 20% 11% 21% 16% 20% 18% 23% 13%
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 27% 28% 26% 21% 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 25%
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 21% 20% 21% 18% 17% 16% 21%
Strongly disagree 36% 39% 25% 35% 34% 43% 34% 35% 34% 39% 35% 38%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 43% 42% 56% 44% 46% 33% 45% 42% 45% 42% 48% 38%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 57% 43% 55% 51% 64% 53% 56% 53% 56% 51% 59%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 187 813 129 237 369 263 248 339 301
Weighted Base 1000 182 818 127 240 370 261 251 336 297
Strongly agree 18% 22% 17% 22% 22% 16% 14% 16% 16% 22%
Somewhat agree 25% 22% 26% 23% 26% 26% 23% 19% 28% 26%
Somewhat disagree 18% 23% 18% 18% 14% 21% 19% 18% 18% 20%
Strongly disagree 36% 32% 37% 34% 35% 34% 42% 44% 37% 32%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 43% 43% 43% 45% 48% 43% 38% 35% 44% 48%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 55% 55% 52% 49% 55% 61% 63% 55% 51%
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And, if there is a war in Iraq, who will be most to blame ?

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 281 414 279 487 513
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 366 272 490 510
George W. Bush 19% 24% 10% 15% 20% 18% 19% 22% 16% 19% 22% 16%
Saddam Hussein 26% 30% 33% 25% 27% 19% 32% 18% 30% 33% 32% 21%
Both about the same 52% 45% 55% 54% 50% 58% 48% 56% 52% 46% 44% 59%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 187 813 129 237 369 263 248 339 301
Weighted Base 1000 182 818 127 240 370 261 251 336 297
George W. Bush 19% 16% 20% 13% 19% 19% 23% 22% 20% 16%
Saddam Hussein 26% 28% 26% 36% 29% 24% 22% 21% 27% 32%
Both about the same 52% 53% 52% 46% 49% 55% 53% 55% 52% 49%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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Overall, would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that George W. Bush is doing as President of the United States ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 281 414 279 487 513
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 366 272 490 510
Strongly approve 16% 11% 27% 16% 19% 9% 21% 17% 16% 15% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 30% 29% 38% 31% 31% 29% 21% 30% 33% 27% 33% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 22% 14% 21% 17% 26% 20% 22% 19% 20% 16% 24%
Strongly disapprove 28% 36% 19% 27% 28% 27% 34% 26% 27% 34% 29% 28%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 46% 40% 65% 47% 50% 38% 42% 47% 49% 42% 52% 40%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 49% 58% 33% 47% 45% 53% 54% 47% 46% 54% 45% 52%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 187 813 129 237 369 263 248 339 301
Weighted Base 1000 182 818 127 240 370 261 251 336 297
Strongly approve 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve 30% 31% 30% 34% 32% 31% 26% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 26% 19% 21% 22% 21% 17% 24% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 28% 22% 30% 18% 24% 26% 41% 29% 27% 31%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% 5% 12% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 46% 46% 46% 50% 51% 48% 38% 41% 48% 50%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 49% 48% 49% 38% 45% 47% 58% 53% 47% 49%
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And when it comes to handling the War on Terrorism, do you approve or disapprove of the way that George W. Bush is handling this issue ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 281 414 279 487 513
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 366 272 490 510
Strongly approve 22% 18% 30% 22% 24% 14% 30% 22% 22% 21% 28% 16%
Somewhat approve 29% 32% 33% 30% 28% 30% 25% 26% 32% 29% 31% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 16% 25% 21% 24% 11% 19% 21% 23% 18% 23%
Strongly disapprove 25% 29% 18% 20% 24% 27% 30% 29% 22% 25% 22% 28%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 51% 50% 63% 53% 52% 44% 55% 48% 54% 51% 59% 43%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 46% 48% 34% 45% 46% 51% 41% 48% 43% 47% 40% 51%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 187 813 129 237 369 263 248 339 301
Weighted Base 1000 182 818 127 240 370 261 251 336 297
Strongly approve 22% 20% 22% 25% 26% 21% 17% 18% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 29% 34% 28% 28% 32% 30% 27% 26% 30% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 21% 22% 17% 24% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 26% 21% 21% 23% 34% 28% 24% 24%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 51% 54% 50% 53% 58% 51% 44% 43% 54% 55%
Disapprove (Low2Box) 46% 42% 47% 43% 39% 47% 53% 53% 44% 43%
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